Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Figure 4: Bottom metal
Figure 5: Internal layer 1 (Ground)
Figure 6: Internal layer 2 (Ground)
Figure 7: Component Placement
XXRRPP66114422
SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp--DDoowwnn  CCoonnttrroolllleerr  wwiitthh  DDDDRR
MMeemmoorryy  TTeerrmmiinnaattiioonn
© 2010 Exar Corporation 5/6 Rev. 0.0.2
BILL OF MATERIAL
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XRP6142EB XRP6142 Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XRP6142EL2.0-F QFN-16 Constant on-time Buck Controller
QT, QB 2 Vishay, Siliconix Si4164DY SO-8 N-Ch. UltraFET TrenchMOSFET
L1 1 Wurth Elektronik 744355182 13x14mm Inductor 0.82uH, 1.2mOhm, 27A
C1, C2, C3 3 Murata GRM32ER71A476K 1210 Cap Cer 47uF, 10V, X7R, 10%
C4, CBST, CVCC1 3 Murata GRM188R71H104K 0603 Cap Cer 0.1uF, 50V, X7R, 10%
C5, C6 2 Sanyo 6TPE220MI D2E POSCAP, 6.3V, 220uF, 18mOhm
CFF 1 Murata GRM188R71H102K 0603 Cap Cer 1000pF, 50V,X7R, 10%
Csnb 1 Murata GRM188R71H392K 0603 Cap Cer 3900pF, 50V, X7R, 10%
R1 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF38R3V 0603 Chip Res. 38.3k Ohm, 1%
R2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V 0603 Chip Res. 10k Ohm, 1%
RVCC 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF10R0V 0603 Chip Res. 10 Ohm.
Rsnb 1 Panasonic ERJ-6RQFR22V 0805 Resis. 0.22Ohm, 1/8W, 1%
J1, J2 2 Wurth Elektronik 61304011121 HDR1X3 Conn. Header 0.1" 3POS
J1,J2(JUMPER) 2 Wurth Elektronik 6.09003E+11 0.100" CONN JUMPER SHORT.
TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, VCC,
EN 6 Vector Electronic K24C/M .042 Dia Test Point Post